
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$75,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 409674	 Two For The Boys	 60	 [	 4]	 V Jodhee (4)	 3.1%	 K Mitchley	 6.9%
2	 653086	 Fort Impreza	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.0%
3	 406023	 City Of Port Louis	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 Wgc Miller	 10.5%
4	 708443	 Mont Tremblant	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 6.9%
5	 522365	 Pick A Pomodoro	 58	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 11.0%	 S B Kotzen	 8.0%
6	 635522	 Grey Warrior	 58	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
7	 360579	 Nuclear Power	 58	 [	 8]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.6%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
8	 224555	 Witching Hour	 54.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 6	 Grey Warrior
	 3	 City Of Port Louis
	 4	 Mont Tremblant
	 5	 Pick A Pomodoro

3	 City Of Port Louis	 50%
6	 Grey Warrior	 22%
5	 Pick A Pomodoro	 22%
4	 Mont Tremblant	 11%
7	 Nuclear Power	 6%

4	 Mont Tremblant	 1:57.96
7	 Nuclear Power	 1:58.41
5	 Pick A Pomodoro	 1:58.59

Race Preview: Grey Warrior is knocking on the door and could be another winner for the Richard 
Fourie-Alan Greeff combination. City Of Port Louis has improved of late and should fight out the 
finish. Mont Tremblant is holding form and should be involved with the finish yet again. Pick A 
Pomodoro is not reliable but is capable of earning some money.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$75,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 423442	 Lana View	 60	 [	 9]	 Y Ramzan	 6.3%	 L Gila	 5.9%
2	 863878	 Tori’s Girl	 60	 [	 3]	 K Minnie	 2.6%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
3	 667368	 Night In Japan	 60	 [	 5]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
4	 076779	 Miss Mackie	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
5	 238554	 Red Lhasa	 59	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 6.9%
6	 729684	 Salagadoola	 59	 [	 4]	 X Ndlovu	 7.2%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
7	 8	 Kitten Tattoo	 59	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 J P Nel	 9.6%
8	 075	 Lyrics And Songs	 59	 [	 7]	 S Naidoo	 4.6%	 Wgc Miller	 10.5%
9	 97	 Potenza	 59	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Lana View
	 4	 Miss Mackie
	 5	 Red Lhasa
	 2	 Tori’s Girl

1	 Lana View	 47%
3	 Night In Japan	 15%
6	 Salagadoola	 13%

1	 Lana View	 33%
5	 Red Lhasa	 33%

1	 Lana View	 1:35.91
6	 Salagadoola	 1:36.61
3	 Night In Japan	 1:38.08
5	 Red Lhasa	 1:40.33

Race Preview: Lana View is holding her form. It was a pleasing run in a handicap last time out and 
she should beat these rivals if reproducing that run. Tori’s Girl was only modest on local debut but is 
capable of improvement. Miss Mackie is capable of improvement and would not be a surprise winner. 
Red Lhasa is capable of contesting the finish in a weak race.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$75,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 588526	 Engelandpark	 60	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 1.8%	 J P Nel	 9.6%
2	 344224	 Priceless Treasure	 60	 [	 1]	 S Naidoo	 4.6%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
3	 238550	 Buddleja	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
4	 7465	 Missouri Flame	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 6.9%
5	 677458	 Matts Rocket	 60	 [	 7]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.6%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
6	 480358	 Elusive Bomba	 60	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
7	 60989	 Manuriki	 60	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 L Gila	 5.9%
8	 788534	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
9	 89	 Alleyah’s Rocket	 60	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.0%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
10	 2	 Rockie Blue	 60	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
11	 	 Tipsy	 60	 [	 6]	 W Agrella	 8.2%	 T J Laing	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	10	Rockie Blue
	 8	 Dynasty’s Last
	 1	 Engelandpark
	 2	 Priceless Treasure

10	Rockie Blue	 67%
2	 Priceless Treasure	 33%
1	 Engelandpark	 22%
3	 Buddleja	 17%
6	 Elusive Bomba	 8%

10	Rockie Blue	 67%
2	 Priceless Treasure	 33%
1	 Engelandpark	 22%
8	 Dynasty’s Last	 7%
3	 Buddleja	 7%

8	 Dynasty’s Last	 1:09.43
2	 Priceless Treasure	 1:10.89
10	Rockie Blue	 1:10.95
3	 Buddleja	 1:11.22
1	 Engelandpark	 1:11.39

Race Preview: Rockie Blue was an unlucky loser on debut. She is not well drawn but should go one 
better this time. Engelandpark seems better than her last run and can contest the finish. Priceless 
Treasure is consistent and from pole position draw should be right there at the finish. Dynasty’s Last 
has improved of late and is not out of it.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$94,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 254144	 Fiery Countess	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
2	 132731	 Smashing	 59.5	 [	 6]	 X Ndlovu	 7.2%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
3	 600857	 Basingstoke	 58	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.4%
4	 231613	 Cherry Oh Baby	 58	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
5	 1	 Cheeky Cranberry	 57	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
6	 505913	 Happy Wives	 57	 [	 7]	 K Minnie	 2.6%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
7	 080697	 Hope Chest	 56	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 J P Nel	 9.6%
8	 503538	 My Ami Beach	 56	 [	 8]	 E Webber	 1.8%	 E Kaknis	 2.4%
9	 484414	 Midnight Music	 52	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 T J Laing	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Cherry Oh Baby
	 1	 Fiery Countess
	 5	 Cheeky Cranberry
	 6	 Happy Wives

5	 Cheeky Cranberry	 100%
1	 Fiery Countess	 67%
2	 Smashing	 60%
4	 Cherry Oh Baby	 44%
9	 Midnight Music	 21%

2	 Smashing	 63%
1	 Fiery Countess	 42%
6	 Happy Wives	 38%
9	 Midnight Music	 33%
8	 My Ami Beach	 28%

8	 My Ami Beach	 1:07.81
2	 Smashing	 1:07.93
1	 Fiery Countess	 1:08.18
6	 Happy Wives	 1:08.67
9	 Midnight Music	 1:09.58

Race Preview: Cherry Oh Baby has been improving for trainer Alan Greef and can score again but 
she is taking on some consistent fillies. Fiery Countess likes this surface and although carrying top 
weight means she does give weight to her rivals. Happy Wives is another Greeff runners that in good 
form and would not be surprise winner. Cheeky Cranberry quickened nicely when winning on debut 
and could be anything.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$76,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 086471	 World Pharoah	 61.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 6.9%
2	 51	 Cadenza	 61	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
3	 517095	 String Of Lights	 60.5	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.0%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.0%
4	 232109	 Away With Red	 60	 [	 9]	 E Webber	 1.8%	 S B Kotzen	 8.0%
5	 967467	 Wissa’s On Fire	 59.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 Wgc Miller	 10.5%
6	 911318	 King Rahul	 59	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
7	 266374	 Munchkin	 59	 [	 4]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.6%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
8	 552376	 Notorix	 59	 [	11]	 V Jodhee (4)	 3.1%	 J P Nel	 9.6%
9	 421579	 Bandmaster	 58	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 E Kaknis	 2.4%
10	634006	 Russian Empire	 53.5	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.4%
11	387943	 Xplicit Content	 53	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 L Gila	 5.9%
12	706248	 War Launch	 52	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 Wgc Miller	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Cadenza
	 1	 World Pharoah
	 11	 Xplicit Content
	 10	 Russian Empire

1	 World Pharoah	 50%
2	 Cadenza	 50%
6	 King Rahul	 33%
3	 String Of Lights	 33%
9	 Bandmaster	 24%

9	 Bandmaster	 33%
4	 Away With Red	 25%
3	 String Of Lights	 24%
5	 Wissa’s On Fire	 22%
8	 Notorix	 21%

4	 Away With Red	 1:08.61
7	 Munchkin	 1:08.63
5	 Wissa’s On Fire	 1:08.68
8	 Notorix	 1:09.12
3	 String Of Lights	 1:09.24

Race Preview: Cadenza is due to have run on Monday 19 December and that run will need to be 
looked into. He did win well before that and could have wins in his tank. World Pharoah was a game 
winner on local debut and is not out of it. Xplicit Content was not too far back last time out and could 
be a threat.
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 337423	 Kings Again	 61.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
2	 944859	 Crowned Hornbill	 61	 [	 4]	 Y Ramzan	 6.3%	 Wgc Miller	 10.5%
3	 850522	 One Too Many	 61	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 6.9%
4	 649013	 Warofdynamite	 58.5	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 6.9%
5	 727033	 Warrior Of Royalty	 58	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 J P Nel	 9.6%
6	 078110	 King Viserys	 57	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
7	 672602	 Aadehya	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
8	 677701	 Chocolate Bomb	 56	 [	 1]	 S Naidoo	 4.6%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
9	 845375	 B Fiftytwo	 55	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 Wgc Miller	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 B Fiftytwo
	 8	 Chocolate Bomb
	 5	 Warrior Of Royalty
	 3	 One Too Many

8	 Chocolate Bomb	 100%
4	 Warofdynamite	 67%
1	 Kings Again	 53%
6	 King Viserys	 50%
3	 One Too Many	 44%

1	 Kings Again	 42%
3	 One Too Many	 31%
2	 Crowned Hornbill	 29%
7	 Aadehya	 29%
8	 Chocolate Bomb	 28%

2	 Crowned Hornbill	 0:55.53
7	 Aadehya	 0:56.11
3	 One Too Many	 0:56.21
1	 Kings Again	 0:57.12
5	 Warrior Of Royalty	 0:57.12

Race Preview: B Fiftytwo just needed the local debut and might pop up and score. One Too Many 
has run well in both local starts and can go one better this time. Warrior Of Royalty ran well on local 
debut and can contest the finish again. Chocolate Bomb from the Dean Smith yard, would not be 
surprise winner.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$175,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 103120	 My Best Shot	 61	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
2	 126211	 Zatara Magic	 61	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
3	 655525	 Bingwa	 61	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
4	 011399	 Brenden James	 58	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J P Nel	 9.6%
5	 114144	 Lanciafiamme	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 Wgc Miller	 10.5%
6	 524284	 Global Ally	 56.5	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 11.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
7	 121116	 Home Reef	 55	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 S B Kotzen	 8.0%
8	 872725	 Heemstede	 55	 [	 9]	 W Agrella	 8.2%	 J P Nel	 9.6%
9	 481243	 George Handel	 55	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
10	544614	 Green Mandarin	 53.5	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 1.8%	 J P Nel	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 1	 My Best Shot
	 5	 Lanciafiamme
	 2	 Zatara Magic
	 3	 Bingwa

1	 My Best Shot	 73%
2	 Zatara Magic	 58%
4	 Brenden James	 53%
3	 Bingwa	 47%
7	 Home Reef	 46%

8	 Heemstede	 89%
2	 Zatara Magic	 83%
3	 Bingwa	 50%
7	 Home Reef	 50%
6	 Global Ally	 38%

8	 Heemstede	 1:53.21
2	 Zatara Magic	 1:53.51
6	 Global Ally	 1:54.06
3	 Bingwa	 1:54.45
4	 Brenden James	 1:54.70

Race Preview: My Best Shot has had a long, hard year and he showed that he is not at his best 
on a wet track when downfield in the Betway Summer Cup in Gauteng. He has a very proud record 
in the Eastern Cape and can return to winning ways. Zatara Magic is in the form of his life and beat 
that rival in the Algoa Cup so in theory can beat him again. Lanciafiamme is improving and was not 
disgraced in the Algoa Cup and should be right there at the finish.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 425338	 Eyjafjallajokull	 64	 [	 8]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.6%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
2	 431187	 Beechamwood Boy	 62	 [	 7]	 K Minnie	 2.6%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
3	 502321	 French Flame	 61	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
4	 422321	 Silvonian	 61	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 D G Smith	 15.0%
5	 900086	 Hat Trick Or Treat	 60	 [	12]	 S Naidoo	 4.6%	 Wgc Miller	 10.5%
6	 311434	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 K Mitchley	 6.9%
7	 094643	 Whatever Next	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 26.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.9%
8	 562413	 Das Gute	 58	 [	11]	 L Mxothwa	 11.0%	 L Gila	 5.9%
9	 777754	 Moola Man	 57.5	 [	 6]	 V Jodhee (4)	 3.1%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
10	526380	 Pedro	 56	 [	 5]	 W Agrella	 8.2%	 T J Laing	 9.1%
11	017254	 Hospices De Beaune	 54.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
12	054606	 Guarding The Wall	 53.5	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 S B Kotzen	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Silvonian
	 3	 French Flame
	 7	 Whatever Next
	 8	 Das Gute

3	 French Flame	 83%
2	 Beechamwood Boy	 47%
1	 Eyjafjallajokull	 42%
4	 Silvonian	 36%
6	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 33%

4	 Silvonian	 100%
8	 Das Gute	 40%
3	 French Flame	 37%
12	Guarding The Wall	 37%
1	 Eyjafjallajokull	 27%

1	 Eyjafjallajokull	 1:21.14
8	 Das Gute	 1:21.22
3	 French Flame	 1:21.78
12	Guarding The Wall	 1:22.01
4	 Silvonian	 1:22.32

Race Preview: Stable companions representing Dean Smith, French Flame and Silvonian, are both 
in very good form and are capable of following up on recent wins. Whatever Next and Das Gute are 
all in good form and capable of winning over this course and distance.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 409674	双子	 Two For The Boys	 60	 [	 4]	 卓德希(4)	 3.1%	 米奇利	 6.9%
2	 653086	伊皮莎	 Fort Impreza	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 麦肯希	 4.0%
3	 406023	珀特路易	 City Of Port Louis	 60	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 W米勒	 10.5%
4	 708443	特伦布朗	 Mont Tremblant	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 米奇利	 6.9%
5	 522365	任君挑选	 Pick A Pomodoro	 58	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 11.0%	 科特珍	 8.0%
6	 635522	灰武士	 Grey Warrior	 58	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
7	 360579	核能动力	 Nuclear Power	 58	 [	 8]	 杜基特(4)	 8.6%	 欧度真	 8.5%
8	 224555	时时留意	 Witching Hour	 54.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 欧度真	 8.5%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 6	灰武士

	 3	 珀特路易

	 4	 特伦布朗

	 5	 任君挑选

3	 珀特路易	 50%
6	 灰武士	 22%
5	 任君挑选	 22%
4	 特伦布朗	 11%
7	 核能动力	 6%

4	 特伦布朗	 1:57.96
7	 核能动力	 1:58.41
5	 任君挑选	 1:58.59

赛事预览: 灰武士 一直徘徊在胜利的边缘，今出自于格林福马房，且与霍励贤搭档出战，有望

力争榜首。 珀特路易 近期的表现已有所进步，此次能奋战到底。 特伦布朗 有着稳健的状态，

于此场合可扮演争胜主角。 任君挑选 虽状态飘忽不定，但仍有争得奖金的机会。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 423442	拉娜意境	 Lana View	 60	 [	 9]	 朗姆占	 6.3%	 吉拉	 5.9%
2	 863878	多莉女孩	 Tori’s Girl	 60	 [	 3]	 文尼	 2.6%	 格林福	 18.9%
3	 667368	午夜日本	 Night In Japan	 60	 [	 5]	 杜基特(4)	 8.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
4	 076779	马奇小姐	 Miss Mackie	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
5	 238554	红拉萨	 Red Lhasa	 59	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 11.0%	 米奇利	 6.9%
6	 729684	萨拉朵拉	 Salagadoola	 59	 [	 4]	 纳洛维	 7.2%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
7	 8	猫纹印迹	 Kitten Tattoo	 59	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 纳尔	 9.6%
8	 075	歌韵佳篇	 Lyrics And Songs	 59	 [	 7]	 莱尔多	 4.6%	 W米勒	 10.5%
9	 97	宝腾扎	 Potenza	 59	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 迪吉	 15.0%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	拉娜意境

	 4	 马奇小姐

	 5	 红拉萨

	 2	 多莉女孩

1	 拉娜意境	 47%
3	 午夜日本	 15%
6	 萨拉朵拉	 13%

1	 拉娜意境	 33%
5	 红拉萨	 33%

1	 拉娜意境	 1:35.91
6	 萨拉朵拉	 1:36.61
3	 午夜日本	 1:38.08
5	 红拉萨	 1:40.33

赛事预览: 拉娜意境 一向有着稳健的状态，上仗于一场让磅赛中，表现令人满意，若能发挥出

那次的水平，夺魁在即。 多莉女孩 于本地的首战中，表现中规中矩，但上阵此程能有更多的

进步空间，值得留意。 马奇小姐 的状态已有所提升，今有望带来惊喜。 红拉萨 具备一定的实

力，于此阵容中可脱颖而出。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 588526	英格兰	 Engelandpark	 60	 [	 2]	 威伯	 1.8%	 纳尔	 9.6%
2	 344224	宝藏	 Priceless Treasure	 60	 [	 1]	 莱尔多	 4.6%	 迪吉	 15.0%
3	 238550	巴德雷加	 Buddleja	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 迪吉	 15.0%
4	 7465	密苏里焰	 Missouri Flame	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 米奇利	 6.9%
5	 677458	马特火箭	 Matts Rocket	 60	 [	 7]	 杜基特(4)	 8.6%	 欧度真	 8.5%
6	 480358	隐秘炸弹	 Elusive Bomba	 60	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 欧度真	 8.5%
7	 60989	曼奴日奇	 Manuriki	 60	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 吉拉	 5.9%
8	 788534	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
9	 89	艾莉火箭	 Alleyah’s Rocket	 60	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 11.0%	 迪吉	 15.0%
10	 2	洛奇蓝	 Rockie Blue	 60	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
11	 	蒂普西	 Tipsy	 60	 [	 6]	 亚格拉	 8.2%	 莱塔拉	 9.1%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	10	洛奇蓝

	 8	 最后王朝

	 1	 英格兰

	 2	 宝藏

10	洛奇蓝	 67%
2	 宝藏	 33%
1	 英格兰	 22%
3	 巴德雷加	 17%
6	 隐秘炸弹	 8%

10	洛奇蓝	 67%
2	 宝藏	 33%
1	 英格兰	 22%
8	 最后王朝	 7%
3	 巴德雷加	 7%

8	 最后王朝	 1:09.43
2	 宝藏	 1:10.89
10	洛奇蓝	 1:10.95
3	 巴德雷加	 1:11.22
1	 英格兰	 1:11.39

赛事预览: 洛奇蓝 首战中仅以微差，而与冠军擦肩而过，若此次能克服排位不利，可转位为

赢。 英格兰 的实力远高于上仗的表现，今势必能奋战到底。 宝藏 一向有着稳健的状态，此番

从最佳排位起步，胜利在望。 最后王朝 近期的表现已有所进步，此役不容小觑。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (94,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 254144	热辣滚烫	 Fiery Countess	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 迪吉	 15.0%
2	 132731	破坏王	 Smashing	 59.5	 [	 6]	 纳洛维	 7.2%	 格林福	 18.9%
3	 600857	贝辛托克	 Basingstoke	 58	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.4%
4	 231613	樱桃宝贝	 Cherry Oh Baby	 58	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
5	 1	调皮蔓莓	 Cheeky Cranberry	 57	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 格林福	 18.9%
6	 505913	快乐妻子	 Happy Wives	 57	 [	 7]	 文尼	 2.6%	 格林福	 18.9%
7	 080697	希望来临	 Hope Chest	 56	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 纳尔	 9.6%
8	 503538	艾米海岸	 My Ami Beach	 56	 [	 8]	 威伯	 1.8%	 卡尼斯	 2.4%
9	 484414	午夜音乐	 Midnight Music	 52	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 莱塔拉	 9.1%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	樱桃宝贝

	 1	 热辣滚烫

	 5	 调皮蔓莓

	 6	 快乐妻子

5	 调皮蔓莓	 100%
1	 热辣滚烫	 67%
2	 破坏王	 60%
4	 樱桃宝贝	 44%
9	 午夜音乐	 21%

2	 破坏王	 63%
1	 热辣滚烫	 42%
6	 快乐妻子	 38%
9	 午夜音乐	 33%
8	 艾米海岸	 28%

8	 艾米海岸	 1:07.81
2	 破坏王	 1:07.93
1	 热辣滚烫	 1:08.18
6	 快乐妻子	 1:08.67
9	 午夜音乐	 1:09.58

赛事预览: 樱桃宝贝 在格林福的调教下，表现已有所提升，于此场合可与群驹一斗，夺魁在

即。 热辣滚烫 擅长于此跑道作战，虽今需克服负顶磅劣势，但凭借潜力上乘，有望突围而出。 

也是格林福旗下的 快乐妻子，目前处于最佳状态，胜利在望。 调皮蔓莓 首战中展现出前速迅

猛的步速，最终胜得精彩，此役可再下一城。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 086471	法若亚	 World Pharoah	 61.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 米奇利	 6.9%
2	 51	凯登萨	 Cadenza	 61	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
3	 517095	一线曙光	 String Of Lights	 60.5	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 11.0%	 麦肯希	 4.0%
4	 232109	红色风暴	 Away With Red	 60	 [	 9]	 威伯	 1.8%	 科特珍	 8.0%
5	 967467	维萨大火	 Wissa’s On Fire	 59.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 W米勒	 10.5%
6	 911318	拉胡大王	 King Rahul	 59	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 欧度真	 8.5%
7	 266374	蒙克金	 Munchkin	 59	 [	 4]	 杜基特(4)	 8.6%	 迪吉	 15.0%
8	 552376	诺托利斯	 Notorix	 59	 [	11]	 卓德希(4)	 3.1%	 纳尔	 9.6%
9	 421579	乐团大师	 Bandmaster	 58	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 卡尼斯	 2.4%
10	 634006	俄国之王	 Russian Empire	 53.5	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.4%
11	 387943	超级玩家	 Xplicit Content	 53	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 吉拉	 5.9%
12	 706248	发动战争	 War Launch	 52	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 W米勒	 10.5%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	凯登萨

	 1	 法若亚

	11	超级玩家

	10	俄国之王

1	 法若亚	 50%
2	 凯登萨	 50%
6	 拉胡大王	 33%
3	 一线曙光	 33%
9	 乐团大师	 24%

9	 乐团大师	 33%
4	 红色风暴	 25%
3	 一线曙光	 24%
5	 维萨大火	 22%
8	 诺托利斯	 21%

4	 红色风暴	 1:08.61
7	 蒙克金	 1:08.63
5	 维萨大火	 1:08.68
8	 诺托利斯	 1:09.12
3	 一线曙光	 1:09.24

赛事预览: 凯登萨 于12月19日的赛事，仍有待确认，但在此之前曾有过获胜的记录，于此场合

的胜算大。 法若亚 首次于本地作战时的表现出色，最终胜得精彩，今仗亦不容小觑。 超级玩
家 在上仗中跑得接近，不失为本场合的危险分子之一，值得多加留意。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 337423	再度为王	 Kings Again	 61.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
2	 944859	皇冠犀鸟	 Crowned Hornbill	 61	 [	 4]	 朗姆占	 6.3%	 W米勒	 10.5%
3	 850522	太多	 One Too Many	 61	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 米奇利	 6.9%
4	 649013	爆冲行驹	 Warofdynamite	 58.5	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.0%	 米奇利	 6.9%
5	 727033	皇战士	 Warrior Of Royalty	 58	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 纳尔	 9.6%
6	 078110	维瑟里斯	 King Viserys	 57	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
7	 672602	阿德亚	 Aadehya	 56.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 迪吉	 15.0%
8	 677701	巧克力球	 Chocolate Bomb	 56	 [	 1]	 莱尔多	 4.6%	 迪吉	 15.0%
9	 845375	五十二号	 B Fiftytwo	 55	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 W米勒	 10.5%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	五十二号

	 8	 巧克力球

	 5	 皇战士

	 3	 太多

8	 巧克力球	 100%
4	 爆冲行驹	 67%
1	 再度为王	 53%
6	 维瑟里斯	 50%
3	 太多	 44%

1	 再度为王	 42%
3	 太多	 31%
2	 皇冠犀鸟	 29%
7	 阿德亚	 29%
8	 巧克力球	 28%

2	 皇冠犀鸟	 0:55.53
7	 阿德亚	 0:56.11
3	 太多	 0:56.21
1	 再度为王	 0:57.12
5	 皇战士	 0:57.12

赛事预览: 五十二号 于本地作战的首战仍有待磨练，上阵此程有望带来惊喜。 太多 近两仗于本

地的赛事中，都有不错的表现，此役可转位为赢。 皇战士 首次于本地作战时的表现不俗，今势

必能奋战到底。出自于迪吉马房的 巧克力球，挑战此程有机会再下一城。

第  7 场	 10:00 PM	 (175,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 103120	神级	 My Best Shot	 61	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
2	 126211	查塔拉	 Zatara Magic	 61	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 迪吉	 15.0%
3	 655525	必荣威	 Bingwa	 61	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 迪吉	 15.0%
4	 011399	布兰登	 Brenden James	 58	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 纳尔	 9.6%
5	 114144	喷火	 Lanciafiamme	 56.5	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 W米勒	 10.5%
6	 524284	知名艾利	 Global Ally	 56.5	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 11.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
7	 121116	珊瑚屋	 Home Reef	 55	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 科特珍	 8.0%
8	 872725	希姆斯泰	 Heemstede	 55	 [	 9]	 亚格拉	 8.2%	 纳尔	 9.6%
9	 481243	乔治汉德	 George Handel	 55	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 欧度真	 8.5%
10	 544614	绿橘子	 Green Mandarin	 53.5	 [	 2]	 威伯	 1.8%	 纳尔	 9.6%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 1	神级

	 5	 喷火

	 2	 查塔拉

	 3	 必荣威

1	 神级	 73%
2	 查塔拉	 58%
4	 布兰登	 53%
3	 必荣威	 47%
7	 珊瑚屋	 46%

8	 希姆斯泰	 89%
2	 查塔拉	 83%
3	 必荣威	 50%
7	 珊瑚屋	 50%
6	 知名艾利	 38%

8	 希姆斯泰	 1:53.21
2	 查塔拉	 1:53.51
6	 知名艾利	 1:54.06
3	 必荣威	 1:54.45
4	 布兰登	 1:54.70

赛事预览: 神级 在今年于湿地赛道中，未能发挥出正真实力，其中包括一场在豪滕省的赛事，

但它曾于开普敦的赛事中战绩辉煌，挑战此程能有所突破，夺魁不难。 查塔拉 目前处于最佳状

态，两仗前于杯赛中，适逢实力盛强对手，最终苦战不败，胜得精彩，今有机会再下一城。  

喷火 也与前驹在相同的杯赛中，表现可取，现状态已渐入佳境，此役势必能力战到底。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 425338	艾亚法拉	 Eyjafjallajokull	 64	 [	 8]	 杜基特(4)	 8.6%	 迪吉	 15.0%
2	 431187	毕查伍德	 Beechamwood Boy	 62	 [	 7]	 文尼	 2.6%	 格林福	 18.9%
3	 502321	法国之火	 French Flame	 61	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 迪吉	 15.0%
4	 422321	斯沃年	 Silvonian	 61	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 迪吉	 15.0%
5	 900086	好表现	 Hat Trick Or Treat	 60	 [	12]	 莱尔多	 4.6%	 W米勒	 10.5%
6	 311434	天堂王国	 Kingdom Of Heaven	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 米奇利	 6.9%
7	 094643	下个挑战	 Whatever Next	 58.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 26.0%	 格林福	 18.9%
8	 562413	达斯古特	 Das Gute	 58	 [	11]	 麦都华	 11.0%	 吉拉	 5.9%
9	 777754	穆拉	 Moola Man	 57.5	 [	 6]	 卓德希(4)	 3.1%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
10	 526380	佩德罗	 Pedro	 56	 [	 5]	 亚格拉	 8.2%	 莱塔拉	 9.1%
11	 017254	碧尼	 Hospices De Beaune	 54.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 欧度真	 8.5%
12	 054606	守门员	 Guarding The Wall	 53.5	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 科特珍	 8.0%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	斯沃年

	 3	 法国之火

	 7	 下个挑战

	 8	 达斯古特

3	 法国之火	 83%
2	 毕查伍德	 47%
1	 艾亚法拉	 42%
4	 斯沃年	 36%
6	 天堂王国	 33%

4	 斯沃年	 100%
8	 达斯古特	 40%
3	 法国之火	 37%
12	守门员	 37%
1	 艾亚法拉	 27%

1	 艾亚法拉	 1:21.14
8	 达斯古特	 1:21.22
3	 法国之火	 1:21.78
12	守门员	 1:22.01
4	 斯沃年	 1:22.32

赛事预览: 来自同一马房的 法国之火 和 斯沃年，目前处于极佳状态，近期的皆有获胜的记录，

于此阵容中均有望再闯胜门。 下个挑战 以及 达斯古特 均具备一定的实力，于此场合皆可争得

奖金。
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